

PTVI will hold 73.2%, 8.5% and 18.3% equity in KNI, respectively. Within the agreed time period, Ford Motor will ultimately choose to participate in the HPAL Project by way



Announcement on the Cooperation Progress of Pomalaa Project Among Ford Motor and PTVI

40F cvg"qh"guvcdrkuj o gpv<"Lwn{"47."3; 8:

Announcement on the Cooperation Progress of Pomalaa

Announcement oFCtatit@ProFCgress(#Cft#TJET@DreW@BF2

Announcement on the Cooperation Progress of Pomalaa Project Among Ford Mpthof and PTVI

Announcement on the Cooperation Progress of Pomalaa Project Among Ford Motor and PTVI